



**Village of Hoffman Estates**  
TRANSPORTATION & ENGINEERING DIVISION

Tabulation of Bids for: **2018 Drainage Improvements Project**

County: Cook Date: 8/13/2018  
Local Agency: Hoffman Estates Time: 11:00 AM  
Section:  
Estimate: \$ 124,719.00

Name of Bidder:				Prime Construction, Inc.		DeVinci Construction, Inc.		John Neri Construction Co.,		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.		Archon Construction Co., Inc.			
Address of Bidder:				10 N. 860 Tower Rd.		2309 River Woods Drive		Inc.		75 Koppie Drive		563 S. Route 53			
				Hampshire, IL 60140		Naperville, IL 60565		770 Factory Road		Gilberts, IL 60136		Addison, IL 60101			
Proposal Guarantee:				Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond		Bond			
Approved Engineer's Estimate															
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Storm Sewer, Solid PVC SDR 26, 4 inch	FT	60	45.00	\$ 2,700.00	20.00	\$ 1,200.00	25.00	\$ 1,500.00	55.00	\$ 3,300.00	30.00	\$ 1,800.00	76.90	\$ 4,614.00
2	Storm Sewer, Solid PVC SDR 26, 6 inch	FT	122	57.00	\$ 6,954.00	30.00	\$ 3,660.00	30.00	\$ 3,660.00	62.00	\$ 7,564.00	35.00	\$ 4,270.00	68.90	\$ 8,405.80
3	Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC, 4 inch	FT	215	50.00	\$ 10,750.00	20.00	\$ 4,300.00	25.00	\$ 5,375.00	60.00	\$ 12,900.00	30.00	\$ 6,450.00	53.35	\$ 11,470.25
4	Storm Sewer, Perforated PVC, 6 inch	FT	120	65.00	\$ 7,800.00	40.00	\$ 4,800.00	40.00	\$ 4,800.00	70.00	\$ 8,400.00	35.00	\$ 4,200.00	103.30	\$ 12,396.00
5	Earth Excavation	CY	10	85.00	\$ 850.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	100.00	\$ 1,000.00	75.00	\$ 750.00	95.00	\$ 950.00	288.55	\$ 2,885.50
6	Segmental Block Retaining Wall	SF	392	75.00	\$ 29,400.00	45.00	\$ 17,640.00	62.00	\$ 24,304.00	90.00	\$ 35,280.00	45.00	\$ 17,640.00	108.10	\$ 42,375.20
7	Manholes to be Adjusted	EA	3	300.00	\$ 900.00	200.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 900.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	529.00	\$ 1,587.00
8	Detectable Warnings	SF	8	25.00	\$ 200.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	71.50	\$ 572.00	100.00	\$ 800.00	70.00	\$ 560.00	45.50	\$ 364.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	SF	1,600	12.00	\$ 19,200.00	10.00	\$ 16,000.00	19.00	\$ 30,400.00	12.00	\$ 19,200.00	11.00	\$ 17,600.00	19.50	\$ 31,200.00
10	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 6 inch, Removal & Replacement	SY	16	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	100.00	\$ 1,600.00	110.00	\$ 1,760.00	120.00	\$ 1,920.00	79.00	\$ 1,264.00	139.65	\$ 2,234.40
11	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal & Replacement	LF	80	30.00	\$ 2,400.00	40.00	\$ 3,200.00	80.00	\$ 6,400.00	50.00	\$ 4,000.00	38.00	\$ 3,040.00	137.70	\$ 11,016.00
12	Frame & Grates, for M3.12 Curb	EA	1	400.00	\$ 400.00	400.00	\$ 400.00	450.00	\$ 450.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	663.00	\$ 663.00
13	Remove & Reset Fence	EA	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,758.00	\$ 2,758.00
14	Remove & Reset Sign	EA	1	300.00	\$ 300.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	229.00	\$ 229.00
15	Regrading	SY	516	10.00	\$ 5,160.00	10.00	\$ 5,160.00	10.00	\$ 5,160.00	15.00	\$ 7,740.00	4.00	\$ 2,064.00	47.75	\$ 24,639.00
16	Sodding	SY	440	20.00	\$ 8,800.00	15.00	\$ 6,600.00	20.00	\$ 8,800.00	20.00	\$ 8,800.00	14.00	\$ 6,160.00	36.05	\$ 15,862.00
17	Erosion Control Blanket with Seed, Special	SY	245	15.00	\$ 3,675.00	10.00	\$ 2,450.00	9.40	\$ 2,303.00	18.00	\$ 4,410.00	8.00	\$ 1,960.00	2.30	\$ 563.50
18	Connect to Existing	EA	3	200.00	\$ 600.00	300.00	\$ 900.00	300.00	\$ 900.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	1,219.00	\$ 3,657.00
19	Direct Connection to Storm Sewer, Special	EA	1	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	600.00	\$ 600.00	1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00
20	Sump Pump Connection	EA	1	200.00	\$ 200.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 300.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,219.00	\$ 1,219.00
21	Class D Patch, Special, 8"	SY	99	170.00	\$ 16,830.00	50.00	\$ 4,950.00	94.00	\$ 9,306.00	140.00	\$ 13,860.00	78.00	\$ 7,722.00	158.15	\$ 15,656.85
22	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	8,514.50	\$ 8,514.50
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 124,719.00	\$ 78,860.00	\$ 116,790.00	\$ 138,774.00	\$ 141,080.00	\$ 204,750.00					
				As Calculated:	\$ 124,719.00	\$ 78,860.00	\$ 116,790.00	\$ 138,774.00	\$ 140,080.00	\$ 204,750.00					